HB0489/523891/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 489</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the first "authorizing" in line 14 down through "costs;" in line 15; and in line 17, after "purpose;" insert "<u>defining a certain term;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, after "(1)" insert "<u>IN THIS SUBSECTION, "DESIGNEE"</u> <u>MEANS A RETIRED SWORN LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER EMPLOYED BY A COUNTY</u> <u>HEALTH OFFICER OR AN EMPLOYEE OF A LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT TRAINED</u> <u>IN CIVIL ENFORCEMENT.</u>

<u>(2)</u>";

and in line 27, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 3, in lines 11, 14, and 28, strike "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in lines 4 and 10, strike "(6)" and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(7)" and "(8)", respectively; and strike beginning with "(I)" in line 4 down through "(II)" in line 7.